77th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2014 Regular Session

Enrolled
House Bill 5202

Sponsored by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

CHAPTER ....ccccovviiiiiiciciicccccnes
AN ACT

Relating to state financial administration; and declaring an emergency.
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:
SECTION 1. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the

following fees, adopted by the Construction Contractors Board and approved by the Oregon
Department of Administrative Services, are approved:

(1) Fees for agency courses - per course hour.........cccereeecirnceniecacreceseeceens $ 15
(2) Fees for agency courses - per student per course hour .......cccecvucncnene $ 4
(8) Fees for provider approval - per provider ........cccccocecececinceniecacreceseeceens $ 2,000
(4) Fees for provider approval - per student per course hour.......ccccecuuene C 4
(5) Fees for course approval - per provider COUISE .......cccocerurerecarecasseceens $ 100

SECTION 2. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the
following new fees, adopted by the Department of Consumer and Business Services and ap-
proved by the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, are approved:

(1) Limited license - self service storage facility......cccocecuvrirnierincairecannncnens $ 200
(2) Limited license renewal - self service storage facility .......ccccecvuincncnnns $ 200
(3) Expired limited license renewal - self service storage facility............. $ 250

SECTION 3. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the
following new or increased fees, adopted by the Oregon Health Authority and approved by
the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, are approved:

(1) Medical Marijuana Dispensary

Program - Initial application ........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiceceiecececececasesasasasssssssesse $ 500
(2) Medical Marijuana Dispensary

Program - Initial registration ..........cccoceciiiiiiieceieiececececacesesasasasssssssens $ 3,500
(3) Medical Marijuana Dispensary

Program - Annual registration renewal ........cccoceieieieiniecanecasicicicicinens $ 3,500
(4) Medical Marijuana Dispensary

Program - Annual renewal ......ccccceeeeieieieeeeeencienceenceneeescesscessccascssecsncens $ 500

SECTION 4. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), a
biennial licensure fee for nontransplant anatomical research recovery organizations of $1,750,
adopted by the Oregon Health Authority and approved by the Oregon Department of Ad-
ministrative Services, is approved.

SECTION 5. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the
following new or increased fees for the Oregon State Public Health Laboratory, adopted by
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the Oregon Health Authority and approved by the Oregon Department of Administrative

Services, are approved:

1 80074 ACUTE HEPATITIS PANEL.......ccccceertuuirinniienecennncennncnnnes
2) 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL.......ccccotuiiuiiniinniinecinenennees
3 82016 ACYLCARNITINES QUAL......ccccitvuuirruniiinnireneinnnncennncennes
4 82017 ACYLCARNITINES QUANT .......cuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieecieecineeaeees
5) 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY ....ccccciituuirmnnirinniienecennncenencennes
(6) 82379 ASSAY OF CARNITINE ......cccivuiimiiriiiiniininecinecineceneneneee.
N 82486 GAS/LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY .......ccccovvurrrnnrnnnennn.
3 82652 VIT D 1 25-DIHYDROXY ....ccccivuiiiiiiiiiiniininniineiinecineneneee.
9 82664 ELECTROPHORETIC TEST ........ccccovvuuiiinniienncinnniennncnnne
(10) 82725 ASSAY OF BLOOD FATTY ACIDS......ccccuceiuieeiineiinnnennens
11 82726 LONG CHAIN FATTY ACIDS......cccocrtuuiriunrenecennnnenencnnnes
(12) 82760 ASSAY OF GALACTOSE........cccituiiiiiiniiniiniieeiinecineneneee.
13) 82775 ASSAY GALACTOSE TRANSFERASE......ccccceevvunirnnnennn.
(14) 82776 GALACTOSE TRANSFERASE TEST..........ccccveiiuuieennnnen.
(15) 82960 TEST FOR G6PD ENZYME .........cccoervuurinnnenencennnnenencennes
(16) 83020 HEMOGLOBIN ELECTROPHORESIS..........ccccccetuuiunnnnnen.
a7 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST ........cccceuvuueenneee
(18) 83655 ASSAY OF LEAD .....cciuuiiiiiniiiniiiiiiitctieteceeenesneceneseneees
19) 83788 MASS SPECTROMETRY QUAL .......ccccerruuienenirnnniinnnnnne
(20) 83789 MASS SPECTROMETRY QUANT.......cccivuiiniiiniiiniinenennens
(21) 83918 ORGANIC ACIDS TOTAL QUANT .......ccceeiuiiniinniinnnnnnens
(22) 83919 ORGANIC ACIDS QUAL EACH.......ccccirirurenencennniennnnnne
(23) 83921 ORGANIC ACID SINGLE QUANT........cccccevurriuiinniinnennees
(24) 84181 WESTERN BLOT TEST.......cccovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiniiieiinecineeneee.
(25) 84182 PROTEIN WESTERN BLOT TEST.......c.cccoevuiiuiinniinnnnnen.
(26) 84311 SPECTROPHOTOMETRY ......ccccciiiunirinniiinniienecennncenencennes
@7 84432 ASSAY OF THYROGLOBULIN.......cccotuuttuniennrnnrnncenncennees
(28) 84436 ASSAY OF TOTAL THYROXINE .......cccovuiiuiiiniinniinnnennens
(29) 84437 ASSAY OF NEONATAL THYROXINE ......cccoevuieniinnnnnnene
(30) 84439 ASSAY OF FREE THYROXINE ......ccccciriuuiennniinnnninnncnnnes
31) 84442 ASSAY OF THYROID ACTIVITY....ccccuuiiuniinnrininninnennees
32) 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE..........cccevurreurnnnnnnene
33) 84445 ASSAY OF TSI GLOBULIN.......cccecitttiiuiinirniieenieeciaecennee.
(34) 84479 ASSAY OF THYROID T3 OR T4......cceuurrireiinenirnnnninnnnnnne
(35) 84480 ASSAY TRIIODOTHYRONINE T3.....ccccovuiinrinirnniinnennees
(36) 84481 FREE ASSAY FT-3.....cuiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiicicneneenneeneeaeees
37 84482 T3 REVERSE . .......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiitcticnicteceeceeieecneeseanee,
(38) 86255 FLUORESCENT ANTIBODY SCREEN.......cccceevvunninnnennnn.
(39) 86256 FLUORESCENT ANTIBODY TITER ..........cccocuureurinnnenneee
(40) 86280 HEMAGGLUTINATION INHIBITION........ccccovuruuinnnnnnene
(41) 86317 IMMUNOASSAY INFECTIOUS AGENT .........cccoeuiennanene
(42) 86318 IMMUNOASSAY INFECTIOUS AGENT ........cccoeunvrunnenneen
(43) 86327 IMMUNOELECTROPHORESIS ASSAY ......cccevuieuinnnennens
(44) 86382 NEUTRALIZATION TEST VIRAL........cccccevuiieinninnnnnnens
(45) 86403 PARTICLE AGGLUTINATION ANTIBODY SCREEN .....
(46) 86406 PARTICLE AGGLUTINATION ANTIBODY TITER.........
47) 86480 TB TEST CELL IMMUN MEASURE .......cccccveuieninnnnnnees
(48) 86592 SYPHILIS TEST NON-TREP QUAL..........ccccevurreurrennnnene
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86593 SYPHILIS TEST NON-TREP QUANT........cccceeurrenrnnnenneen $ 4.24

86603 ADENOVIRUS ANTIBODY......c.ccuceiiiiiuiiuiiniinniinecinenennen. $ 12.38
86609 BACTERIUM ANTIBODY ......cccuciitunerinnirinniienecennnsenencennes $ 12.40
86617 LYME DISEASE ANTIBODY .....cccoitiiiiiiniiniriniinecinenennee. $ 14.91
86618 LYME DISEASE ANTIBODY ......cccocituiiiiniiinnncinnniinnncnnne $ 16.39
86622 BRUCELLA ANTIBODY ......cccetuiiiuiiiiiiniieinecieeiinecenenennee. $ 8.60
86638 Q FEVER ANTIBODY ......ccccciiiuniiruninnnniiinniienecennnsenencennes $ 11.66
86668 FRANCISELLA TULARENSIS.....cccitiiiiiiiiiniiieiinecineneneee. $ 10.01
86689 HTLV/HIV CONFIRM ANTIBODY ......cccceuierunirnnnninnnnnnnns $ 18.62
86694 HERPES SIMPLEX NES TEST ......cccoiuiiiiiiniiiniiiiinennnnen. $ 13.85
86695 HERPES SIMPLEX TYPE 1 TEST ......ccccceeuienreninnennees $ 12.69
86696 HERPES SIMPLEX TYPE 2 TEST ........ccccceuiieiininnnnnnen. $ 18.62
86701 HIV-1 ANTIBODY.....cccotvuiiruniirniirnncrtnninineinenecennsesesceenes $ 8.55
86702 HIV-2 ANTIBODY.....cccouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitictecteeeeineeneceneee. $ 13.01
86703 HIV-1/HIV-2 SINGLE RESULT........ccccccotuuiinuirnnniinnnnnnn. $ 13.20
86704 HEPATITIS B CORE ANTIBODY TOTAL....................... $ 11.60
86705 HEPATITIS B CORE ANTIBODY IGM......ccceeevveunrnnnenneen $ 11.33
86706 HEPATITIS B SURFACE ANTIBODY........cccoveuieuiinennnene $ 10.33
86707 HEPATITIS BE ANTIBODY ......ccceuiiruuiiineiienecennnnennncnnnes $ 11.13
86708 HEPATITIS A ANTIBODY TOTAL  ........cccoeuervurininnnnnnene $ 11.92
86709 HEPATITIS A ANTIBODY IGM......ccciuuiiuiininnninniinnnennens $ 10.83
86710 INFLUENZA VIRUS ANTIBODY......cccccotuuerenunirnnncrnnncnnnes $ 13.04
86720 LEPTOSPIRA ANTIBODY......ccccivuiiiiiinniinnienceniinecenncennees $ 12.69
86735 MUMPS ANTIBODY .......cuuiiuiiniiniiiiiiiniieieecceecinecineneneee. $ 12.56
86747 PARVOVIRUS ANTIBODY ......ccceuuiiuiiiniinienieeninecinecennee. $ 14.47
86756 RESPIRATORY VIRUS ANTIBODY .......cccoovuunrruninnnennne. $ 12.40
86757 RICKETTSIA ANTIBODY.......ccccivuiiiniinniinnieniceniinecenecennees $ 18.62
86762 RUBELLA ANTIBODY .....cccciiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieciiecinecineneanee. $ 13.85
86765 RUBEOLA ANTIBODY .....ccceuiituiiiuiiniiiniinieniieenieecieeneanee. $ 12.40
86780 TREPONEMA PALLIDUM......cccccttutiitunirinnirenecennnsennncennes $ 12.74
86787 VARICELLA-ZOSTER ANTIBODY.......ccccccevuuiiuinninnnennees $ 12.40
86788 WEST NILE VIRUS AB IGM ......cccccueiuiiinniiniiniinniinenennens $ 16.21
86789 WEST NILE VIRUS ANTIBODY......ccccciiuiiniiniinniinnnnanens $ 13.85
86790 VIRUS ANTIBODY NOS....cccoittuiituirtnnirinnirenencenncenenceenes $ 12.40
86803 HEPATITIS C AB TEST ......cccovuiiiuiiiiiiniinienneecineenecennee. $ 13.73
87001 SMALL ANIMAL INOCULATION......ccccotuirurrnrnniinnnennens $ 12.71
87015 SPECIMEN INFECT AGNT CONCNTY ......cccoevuieeiinnnnnnene $ 6.43
87045 FECES CULTURE AEROBIC BACTERIA.............cccccuuee. $ 9.08
87046 STOOL CULTR AEROBIC BACTERIA EACH................. $ 9.08
87070 CULTURE OTHER SPECIMEN AEROBIC ...................... $ 8.29
87071 CULTURE AEROBIC QUANT OTHR.........cccoevurruurunnnnnens $ 9.08
87073 CULTURE BACTERIA ANAEROBIC..........ccccoevvurrrrnnennnn. $ 9.08
87075 CULTR BACTERIA EXCEPT BLOOD............ccceeurreunenneee $ 9.11
87076 CULTURE ANAEROBE IDENT EACH..........cccceuutieunnnene $ 7.78
87077 CULTURE AEROBIC IDENTIFY......cccccituiiiuiiiniinniinnnennees $ 7.78
87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY .....cccccittuirtnniiineiienecenancenanceenes $ 6.38
87084 CULTURE OF SPECIMEN BY KIT .......cccceeuriuinniinnnnnneee $ 8.29
87101 SKIN FUNGI CULTURE........cceuiiuuiiiiiinniinnienreeiinecineceneees $ 7.42
87102 FUNGUS ISOLATION CULTURE........ccceucetuieninninnnnnnens $ 8.09
87106 FUNGI IDENTIFICATION YEAST .....cccotuteurenirancenncennees $ 8.41
87116 MYCOBACTERIA CULTURE........ccccuuiiuiiiniinriniinncinnennees $ 10.40
87118 MYCOBACTERIC IDENTIFICATION ......cccceivuiuninnnnnnen. $ 10.53
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(101) 87140 CULTURE TYPE IMMUNOFLUORESC........ccccceveutrennnnnee

(102) 87147 CULTURE TYPE IMMUNOLOGIC...........cccceurreurienirennnnnes
(103) 87149 DNA/RNA DIRECT PROBE..........ccceiiruiiirnncnnnniinnenenennen.
(104) 87150 DNA/RNA AMPLIFIED PROBE...........cccocciuiiiniiiniennnnnns
(105) 87152 CULTURE TYPE PULSE FIELD GEL.........ccccceuveuneennennee
(106) 87153 DNA/RNA SEQUENCING .....cccetutiruiiuiieniinnitnienieenieencnnnes
(107) 87158 CULTURE TYPING ADDED METHOD........cccccceeeunrennennee
(108) 87168 MACROSCOPIC EXAM ARTHROPOD............cccccvureuennnen
(109) 87169 MACROSCOPIC EXAM PARASITE..........ccccevuurrirnrennnnen.
(110) 87172 PINWORM EXAM .....cccotuiiiiiiniiniiniiieiieeiinieneenieeneeeennees
111) 87176 TISSUE HOMOGENIZATION CULTR......ccccccceeurrennrennnnnee
(112) 87177 OVA AND PARASITES SMEARS.......ccccittiiniiiniiniennnees
(113) 87181 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE DIFFUSE.........c.ccccceutteueennennee
(114) 87184 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE DISK .........ccccouuiiuiiiniiininnnnnnns
(115) 87185 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE ENZYME........cccceeuuriinnnrenennnne
(116) 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC. .........ccccivuuiiuiinienienennnns
(117) 87188 MICROBE SUSCEPT MACROBROTH............ccccovvurrenaneene
(118) 87190 MICROBE SUSCEPT MYCOBACTERI...........ccccccevureunnnnee
(119) 87205 SMEAR GRAM STAIN....ccccevuuirruuirennierniinnncceneiennessenencens
(120) 87206 SMEAR FLUORESCENT/ACID STAI.......cccccuieutieurennnnnns
(121) 87207 SMEAR SPECIAL STAIN ....ccccituiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieneeneneneees
(122) 87209 SMEAR COMPLEX STAIN.....cccccortuuiiruniirnncenneiennecsenenens
(123) 87210 SMEAR WET MOUNT SALINE/INK.....cccccotuuiennrenrennnnnes
(124) 87220 TISSUE EXAM FOR FUNGL......ccccuciiuiiiuiinniinieniieneennnnes
(125) 87252 VIRUS INOCULATION TISSUE ......cccoovuiiuniiunienninncnnnnnnes
(126) 87253 VIRUS INOCULATE TISSUE ADDL......cccceeevuurrrnenrenennens
127) 87254 VIRUS INOCULATION SHELL VIA.......ccccceuuiiuirennrennnnnee
(128) 87255 GENET VIRUS ISOLATE HSV......cccuiiiuiiiiiniininnnnnnnnes
(129) 87260 ADENOVIRUS AG IF ....ccciiuiiuiiiniiniiniiniienieieneeneeeeenees
(130) 87265 PERTUSSIS AG IF ...cccciivuririnniiinnirineninniinnceeneienneieenen
(131) 87267 ENTEROVIRUS ANTIBODY DFA.......cccoovuiimiiiniinnnenennnes
(132) 87269 GIARDIA AG IF .....ccuiiiiiiiiiitctectecinctncceceeceaeeannees
(133) 87271 CYTOMEGALOVIRUS DFA.......citiiiiiiiiiiinitnneneennnees
(134) 87272 CRYPTOSPORIDIUM AG IF.....cccoituuriinunirrnncnnnninnnecnenennens
(135) 87273 HERPES SIMPLEX 2 AG IF.......cccciiuiiiniinniinnieninennencnnnes
(136) 87274 HERPES SIMPLEX 1 AG IF.......cciiieiiiniiniinieninnnenennnes
(137) 87275 INFLUENZA B AG IF ...cciuuiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiecieceeceeeeeenees
(138) 87276 INFLUENZA A AG IF ....ccuvuiiiiiiiriiniininiinencnnnennnenenenen.
(139) 87279 PARAINFLUENZA AG IF......ciuiiiuiiniiiniinniinienineneennnnes
(140) 87280 RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL AG IF .....ccceuieniinniinniennnnnns
(141) 87283 RUBEOLA AG IF .....uuiiuiiiiiiiiiiniinniieiieeiieecteceaeeneeennnes
(142) 87285 TREPONEMA PALLIDUM AG IF .....ccceciieniinniennienncencnnes
(143) 87290 VARICELLA ZOSTER AG IF .......ccevuirininniinniennnennennnnes
(144) 87299 ANTIBODY DETECTION NOS IF ....cccovuiieniiniinienienennnes
(145) 87300 AG DETECTION POLYVAL IF ....ccccvuiiiuiiiiiniiniencennnnnes
(146) 87340 HEPATITIS B SURFACE AG EIA..........ccccoeuviuriennrennnnnee
(147) 87341 HEPATITIS B SURFACE AG EIA..........ccccevuuriuriinniennnnnes
(148) 87350 HEPATITIS BE AG EJA.......ciuiiuiieiiiiiniinceneeeeennnees
(149) 87390 HIV-1 AG EIA .......ouriiriiiiiiiitiitttenieentecteeeaeeacseeenees
(150) 87391 HIV-2 AG EIJA .....ccuuiiiuiiiiniitniiiiniirtneniniitneeesneienneisesenens
(151) 87425 ROTAVIRUS AG EIA .......cccoiuiiiuiiiniieiinniincincenneaeennnnes
(152) 87449 AG DETECT NOS EIA MULT ......ccciveiiiuiinniinieniencennnnes
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(153) 87450 AG DETECT NOS EIA SINGLE ...........cccoeuieuniennieneenennes $ 9.23

(154) 87451 AG DETECT POLYVAL EJA MULT........ccccevtiiuiieninnnnnnns $ 9.23
(155) 87486 CHYLMD PNEUM DNA AMP PROBE.........cccceuvreurrennnnnee $ 33.77
(156) 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE.............ccccevureuennnee $ 33.77
(157) 87496 CYTOMEG DNA AMP PROBE ..........cccciivurirrnniiinennennnnen. $ 33.77
(158) 87498 ENTEROVIRUS PROBE REVRS TRNS........ccccccevuiiennnnnes $ 33.77
(159) 87501 INFLUENZA DNA AMP PROB 1......cccoeveeniinniennnenncenncnnes $ 49.38
(160) 87502 INFLUENZA DNA AMP PROBE .........ccccvuuiiuiiiniienniennnnnns $ 81.87
(161) 87503 INFLUENZA DNA AMP PROB ADDL........ccccceuuveunrennennee $ 19.99
(162) 87520 HEPATITIS C RNA DIR PROBE...........ccccetuuiiuiienirennnnnns $ 19.30
163) 87521 HEPATITIS C PROBE RVRS TRNSC......cccccuuveunrennrennnnnee $ 33.77
(164) 87522 HEPATITIS C REVRS TRNSCRPY .......ccoeueieiiiniiennrennnnnns $ 41.22
(165) 87529 HSV DNA AMP PROBE..........cciuirimuiirniirnncnnnniinneinenennen. $ 33.77
(166) 87532 HHV-6 DNA AMP PROBE ........cccivuiiuiiiiiiiiniinceiceennees $ 33.77
(167) 87534 HIV-1 DNA DIR PROBE............cccituuiiriiiirnnirnnniinneiienennen. $ 19.30
(168) 87535 HIV-1 PROBE REVERSE TRNSCRP .........cccovuueurrennnnnns $ 33.77
(169) 87536 HIV-1 QUANT REVERSE TRNSCRPd ..........ccccevrverennneen. $ 81.87
(170) 87537 HIV-2 DNA DIR PROBE..........iiieiieiiiiiniinicenineeceeenees $ 19.30
(171) 87538 HIV-2 PROBE REVERSE TRNSCRIP........ccccceervenrennnnen. $ 33.77
172) 87539 HIV-2 QUANT REVERSE TRNSCRIP............ccccevuveuennee $ 41.22
173) 87550 MYCOBACTERIA DNA DIR PROBE...........ccccceuveureennnnnee $ 19.30
(174) 87551 MYCOBACTERIA DNA AMP PROBE .........ccccvuuiiuirennnnnes $ 33.77
175) 87555 M.TUBERCULO DNA DIR PROBE...........ccccceevurrrrurrenannen. $ 19.30
176) 87556 M. TUBERCULO DNA AMP PROBE..........cccccivutriuirennnnnes $ 33.77
177) 87560 MLAVIUM-INTRA DNA DIR PROB.........ccccceuniennienniennennes $ 19.30
(178) 87561 M.AVIUM-INTRA DNA AMP PROB...........cccivuiiiuiiannnnnes $ 33.77
179) 87580 M.PNEUMON DNA DIR PROBE .........ccccoevturrennrennrennennes $ 19.30
(180) 87581 M.PNEUMON DNA AMP PROBE..........ccociiuiiniiniannnnnes $ 33.77
(181) 87591 N.GONORRHOEAE DNA AMP PROB. ...........cccccovvurrenaneen. $ 33.77
(182) 87620 HPV DNA DIR PROBE..........cciuiiuiieiiiniiniieieneenceannees $ 19.30
(183) 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE .........cccuciriruiirniiinnncnnneiinneinenennen. $ 33.77
(184) 87641 MR-STAPH DNA AMP PROBE..........ccouuiiuuiiniiniiininnennnes $ 33.77
(185) 87660 TRICHOMONAS VAGIN DIR PROBE ..........cccccveuneennnnee $ 19.30
(186) 87797 DETECT AGENT NOS DNA DIR........cccireuiiniiiniieniennnnnes $ 19.30
(187) 87798 DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP ......ccccoeunieunrenncenncenccnnes $ 33.77
(188) 87799 DETECT AGENT NOS DNA QUANT........cccceiiuiiinniennnnnns $ 41.22
(189) 87800 DETECT AGNT MULT DNA DIREC .......cccoeuureunrennrennnnnee $ 38.60
(190) 87801 DETECT AGNT MULT DNA AMPLI .........cccccevuiiiuninnnnnnes $ 67.54
(191) 87901 GENOTYPE DNA HIV REVERSE T........ccccceuveurienniennnnnee $ 247.72
(192) 87902 GENOTYPE DNA/RNA HEPATITIS C ........cccceuuvunennnnnes $ 247.72
(193) 87906 GENOTYPE DNA/RNA HIV ....cciiiruiirnniinnnirnnniinneinenennen. $ 123.86

SECTION 6. This 2014 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2014 Act takes effect
on its passage.
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Passed by House March 7, 2014 Received by Governor:

........................ M. ittt seeseseeenens, 2014
e s Approved:
Ramona J. Line, Chief Clerk of House
........................ M. it sesneseennens, 2014
Tina Kotek, Speaker of House
Passed by Senate March 7, 2014 John Kitzhaber, Governor

Filed in Office of Secretary of State:

Peter Courtney, President of Senate

Kate Brown, Secretary of State
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